

PLYMOUTH PUBLIC SCHOOLS CENTRAL OFFICE 27 NORTH HARWINTON AVENUE TERRYVILLE, CONNECTICUT 06786

Ñ

MISSION STATEMENT

The Mission of Plymouth Public Schools is to challenge, inspire, and prepare all students for success in an ever-changing and complex world.

SPECIAL MEETING OF THE PLYMOUTH BOARD OF EDUCATION TERRYVILLE HIGH SCHOOL LIBRARY 33 NORTH HARWINTON AVENUE TERRYVILLE, CT 06786

THURSDAY, AUGUST 13, 2020

6:30 P.M.

MINUTES

Present: Mr. Seaman, Mrs. Kulesa, Mrs. Lucian, Mr. Showers, Mrs. Johnson, Mr. Foote Mr. Elsaghir, Mrs. Kremmel and Mrs. Candrea-Florenciani

Also Present: Mrs. Turner

1. <u>Call to Order & Pledge to the Flag</u>

Mr. Seaman called the meeting to order at 6:36 p.m. The group joined in the Pledge to the Flag.

2. Adoption of the Agenda

MOTION: To entertain a motion to adopt the agenda as presented. Motion Mr. Showers, second Mrs. Lucian, any discussion, all in favor, any opposed, any abstentions, motion pass

3. <u>Executive</u> Session

Interviews of candidates for Interim Principal of Plymouth Center School

MOTION: To entertain a motion to enter into executive session at 6:37 p.m., for the purpose of conducting interviews of candidates for the position of Interim Principal of Plymouth Center School, inviting the candidates and Sherri Turner into portions of the executive session. Motion Mr. Showers, second Mrs. Lucian, all in favor, any opposed, any abstentions, motion passes.

PHONE: (860) 314-4783 | FAX: (860) 314-2766 | plymouth.k12.ct.us

Plymouth Board of Education is an Equal Opportunity Employer and Provider.

4. <u>Resume Regular Session</u>

MOTION: To entertain a motion to resume regular session at 9:50 p.m. Motion Mr. Foote, second Mrs. Kremmel, any discussion, all in favor, any opposed, any abstentions, motion passes.

5. <u>Possible action on Executive Session Matter</u>

MOTION: That the Board appoint Rebecca Holleran as Interim Principal of Plymouth Center School, effective September 12, 2020 and continuing through June 30, 2021, AND MOVED FURTHER that the Board Chair be authorized to finalize and execute on behalf of the Board the proposed Memoranda of Agreement with the Plymouth School Administrators' Association and the Plymouth Education Association related to this appointment. Motion: Mr. Showers, second Mrs. Kremmel,

ROLL VOTE: Mr. Showers - yes Mrs. Johnson - no Mr. Foote - yes

Mr. Elsaghir - yes Mrs. Candrea-Florenciani - yes

Mrs. Kremmel - no_ Mrs. Lucian - yes Mrs. Kulesa - yes

Yes - $\underline{6}$ No - $\underline{2}$ Abstentions - $\underline{0}$ Motion passes

6. <u>Public Comment</u> (3-minute limit per speaker)

None

7. Adjournment

MOTION: Motion to adjourn at 9:52 p.m. Motion Mrs. Kremmel, second Mr. Showers all in favor, motion passes.

Respectfully Submitted

Pistosti

Patricia Piskorski Recording Secretary Plymouth Board